
MICRO-KLEMSTUK   
“PITBULL”

MATERIAAL EN UITVOERING  : 
Ref. MBC.PBC.BE…  klemstuk uit gehard staal met standaard afgeronde grip
Ref. MBC.PBC.KE…  klemstuk uit gehard staal met scherpe grip voor gegoten  
   of gesmede werkstukken
Ref. MBC.PBC.BBE…  klemstuk uit messing, met standaard afgeronde grip voor gevoelige  
   werkstukken - sterk verminderde spankracht.
OPMERKING  : 
Micro-klemstuk met zeer lage «grip» en grote neerwaartse spankracht. 
Het is zelfs mogelijk om het klemstuk in verzonken opstelling te gebruiken  
in de werktuigplaat. Zeer compact, met een optimale toegang voor het werktuig  
en een zeer snelle werkstukwisseling.
Bruikbaar in horizontale of verticale stand : 
GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING : 
• maak een gleuf met een getapte boring voor de bevestiging van de «Pitbull» alsook  
 een aanslag achter het klemstuk 
• assembleer de 3 onderdelen, de schroef en het klemstuk zijn verbonden  
 door de oliebestendige O-Ring 
• positioneer het klemstuk in de gleuf, rekening houdend met de maten  
 in de onderstaande tabel 
• het te bewerken stuk aanbrengen en spannen met een halve toer 

    D   kracht Koppel  Koers   Kit 
 A B C hoogte breedte schroef max (daN) (Nm) max n(*) staal standaard staal scherp messing 
    klemstuk klemstuk  staal/messing staal/messing (mm)   Ref. MBC.PBC...

 3,81 3,55 9,52 1,90 9,52 M 2,5 280 / 88 1,8 / 0,56 0,19 8 ...BE.02 ...KE.02 BBE.02 
 5,08 4,75 12,70 2,54 12,70 M 4 660 / 175 5,6 / 2,8 0,41 8 ...BE.04 ...KE.04 BBE.04 
 7,62 7,11 19,05 3,81 19,05 M 6 1600 / 420 22,5 / 5,6 0,61 6 ...BE.06 ...KE.06 BBE.06 
 10,16 11,43 25,40 6,35 25,40 M 10 2600 / - 40,6 / - 1,27 4 ...BE.10 ...KE.10 - 
 15,24 16,26 38,10 9,52 38,10 M 12 3750 / - 200 / - 1,90 2 ...BE.12 ...KE.12 -
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Creating Fixtures is Easy... Simply:
1. Machine a slot for the Pitbull® Clamp
2. Drill and tap a hole for the cap screw
3. Assemble the clamp as shown in diagram below
4. Position clamp as shown in diagram and loosely screw to fixture
5. Insert workpiece and tighten cap screw

See Locating Rails page 28.

Both versions of the tool steel clamps generate the
same clamping pressure. However, the Knife Edge
clamps bite into the material for more aggressive
machining, while the Blunt Edge is less likely to mark
the workpiece.

KNIFE EDGE BLUNT EDGE FIXTURE EXAMPLES

Clamp Max. Holding No. Clamps
Part Width Screw Torque Force Total Per
Number Description A B C D* E Size (Ft/Lbs) (Lbs) Throw Package

INCH
26000 Tool Steel, Knife Edge .150 .140 .375 .075 .260 4-40 1.30 650 .0075 8
26010 Tool Steel, Blunt Edge .150 .140 .375 .075 .260 4-40 1.30 650 .0075 8
26015 Brass, Blunt Edge .150 .140 .375 .075 .220 4-40 .41 200 .0075 8
26020 Tool Steel, Knife Edge .200 .187 .500 .100 .390 8-32 3.70 1,500 .0160 8
26030 Tool Steel, Blunt Edge .200 .187 .500 .100 .390 8-32 3.70 1,500 .0160 8
26040 Brass, Blunt Edge .200 .187 .500 .100 .340 8-32 2.00 400 .0160 8
26050 Tool Steel, Knife Edge .300 .280 .750 .150 .570 1/4-20 14.50 3,600 .0240 6
26060 Tool Steel, Blunt Edge .300 .280 .750 .150 .570 1/4-20 14.50 3,600 .0240 6
26065 Brass, Blunt Edge .300 .280 .750 .150 .440 1/4-20 4.10 950 .0240 6
26070 Tool Steel, Knife Edge .400 .450 1.000 .250 .710 3/8-16 30.00 6,000 .0500 4
26075 Tool Steel, Blunt Edge .400 .450 1.000 .250 .710 3/8-16 30.00 6,000 .0500 4
26080 Tool Steel, Knife Edge .600 .640 1.500 .375 .770 1/2-13 108.30 12,000 .0750 2
26085 Tool Steel, Blunt Edge .600 .640 1.500 .375 .770 1/2-13 108.30 12,000 .0750 2

(N.m.) (N.)

METRIC
56000 Tool Steel, Knife Edge 3.81 3.55 9.52 1.90 6.60 M2.5 1.8 2800 .190 8
56010 Tool Steel, Blunt Edge 3.81 3.55 9.52 1.90 6.60 M2.5 1.8 2800 .190 8
56015 Brass, Blunt Edge 3.81 3.55 9.52 1.90 5.59 M2.5 .56 875 .190 8
56020 Tool Steel, Knife Edge 5.08 4.75 12.70 2.54 9.90 M4 5.6 6600 .406 8
56030 Tool Steel, Blunt Edge 5.08 4.75 12.70 2.54 9.90 M4 5.6 6600 .406 8
56040 Brass, Blunt Edge 5.08 4.75 12.70 2.54 8.64 M4 2.8 1750 .406 8
56050 Tool Steel, Knife Edge 7.62 7.11 19.05 3.81 14.48 M6 22.5 16000 .610 6
56060 Tool Steel, Blunt Edge 7.62 7.11 19.05 3.81 14.48 M6 22.5 16000 .610 6
56065 Brass, Blunt Edge 7.62 7.11 19.05 3.81 11.18 M6 5.6 4200 .610 6
56070 Tool Steel, Knife Edge 10.16 11.43 25.40 6.35 18.03 M10 40.6 26000 1.270 4
56075 Tool Steel, Blunt Edge 10.16 11.43 25.40 6.35 18.03 M10 40.6 26000 1.270 4
56080 Tool Steel, Knife Edge 15.24 16.26 38.10 9.52 19.56 M12 145.0 50000 1.900 2
56085 Tool Steel, Blunt Edge 15.24 16.26 38.10 9.52 19.56 M12 145.0 50000 1.900 2

D* - Minimum clamp height

Pitbull® Installation
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MBC/PWP
ANTI-SLIJTAGE ONDERLEGPLAATJE  
VOOR KLEMSTUK ‘’PITBULL’’  

Deze onderlegplaatje vormt een barriere tussen het klemstuk  
en het werktuig met de volgende voordelen : 
ze verhindert alle verplaatsing van het draaipunt 
ze verhindert de slijtage van een vlak uit aluminium of zacht staal. 
Ze houdt het klemstuk stevig vast en biedt een maximale kracht tijdens de koers
MONTAGE : 
Bij het gebruik van deze onderlegplaatje is het nodig de maat ‘’WP’’ met 0,63 mm te ver-
groten om de maten ‘’A’’ en ‘’D’’ identisch te behouden. 

voor schroef voor slijtage n(*) Ref.

M2,5 MBC.PBC…02 8 MBC.PWP.26001

M4 MBC.PBC…04 8 MBC.PWP.26021

M6 MBC.PBC…06 6 MBC.PWP.26051

M10 MBC.PBC…10 4 MBC.PWP.26071

M12 MBC.PBC…12 2 MBC.PWP.26081
 (*) = aantal onderleglaatjes
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BEWERKBARE  
MICRO-KLEMSTUK “PITBULL” MBC.MPC

MATERIAAL EN UITVOERING : 
Uit staal HRC 43 – bewerkbaar. 
Geleverd met een grotere beklengte om een radius te kunnen realiseren. 
Geleverd met een kleine stift voor het positioneren  
van het klemstuk tijdens de bekbewerking. 
Vervolgens om werkstukken te spannen,  stift uitnemen en de O-ring plaatsen.

Machinable Pitbull® Clamps
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The popular Pitbull® Fixture Clamp is now available in a machinable
version. The clamp has positive down force and a very low gripping profile,
making it well suited for machining pieces complete in one set up.
The Machinable Pitbull® Clamp is made of tool steel and heat treated to
about 43RC for long life, yet still machinable. There is additional material on
the clamping face to allow for machining a radius. It is available in two sizes
with 6,000 and 12,000 lbs. (26000 and 50000 N) of holding force. A dowel
pin is included in each package to locate clamp while machining radius.

Part Clamp Screw Max. Total Holding Dowel No. Clamps Per
Number Description A B C D* E Width Size Torque Force Throw Pin Package

INCH 26077 Tool Steel, Machinable .400 .450 1.00 .250 .710 1.00 3/8-16 30.0 (Ft/Lbs) 6,000 (Lbs) .050 1/8 4
26088 Tool Steel, Machinable .600 .640 1.50 .375 .770 1.50 1/2-13 108.3 (Ft/Lbs) 12,000 (Lbs) .075 1/4 2

METRIC 56077 Tool Steel, Machinable 10.16 11.43 25.4 6.35 18.0 25.4 M10 40.6 (N.m.) 26000 (N.) 1.27 3.18 4
56088 Tool Steel, Machinable 15.24 16.26 38.1 9.52 19.6 38.1 M12 145.0 (N.m.) 50000 (N.) 1.90 6.35 2

D* - Minimum clamping height

Maximum recommended stock
removal from centerline of clamp:

26077 = .060 26088 = .180
(56077 = 1.5mm) (56088 = 4.5mm)

The Pitbull® Fixture Clamp is very well known for it’s
low profile and positive down force. It is now available
as a modular clamp in two styles.
The slotted Modular Pitbull® Clamp with a step offers
increased versatility through its unique riser design.
This clamp supports the workpiece off the machine
table for through milling and drilling. The hardened
and ground clamps are designed for use on work
cubes, as well as machined tables with tapped holes
or T-slot configurations.
The compact Modular Pitbull® Clamp is ideal for clamping
workpieces in series by using the back surface of a
clamp to locate the next workpiece. The back of the
clamp is ground square to the bottom for precise location
of parts. The height of the clamp can be adjusted by the
depth of the milled slot used to locate the clamp.

– Part Number – Max. Holding
Knife Blunt D +.0000 Torque Force Mounting
Edge Edge Description A B C -.0005 E F G H* (Ft/Lbs) (Lbs) Screw Slot

INCH 26220 26225 Medium/Compact 2.25 1.23 .98 .NA .62 1.50 . - .024 14.5 3,600 5/16 -
26230 26235 Large/Compact 2.70 1.48 1.24 .NA .74 1.86 . - .050 30.0 6,000 3/8 -
26240 26245 Medium/Slotted 4.08 1.25 .99 .7300 .36 1.70 .50 .024 14.5 3,600 1/2 Closed
26250 26255 Large/Slotted 4.20 1.50 1.61 1.3780 .36 1.52 .43 .050 30.0 6,000 5/8 Closed

D +.0000
-.013 (N.m.) (N.)

METRIC 56220 56225 Medium/Compact 57.1 31.242 25.1 NA 15.7 38.1 - .61 22.5 16000 M8 -
56230 56235 Large/Compact 68.6 37.592 31.5 NA 18.8 47.0 - 1.27 40.6 26000 M10 -
56240 56245 Medium/Slotted 103.6 31.700 25.1 18.542 9.1 43.2 12.7 .61 22.5 16000 M12 Closed
56250 56255 Large/Slotted 107.0 38.100 40.9 35.000 9.1 38.6 10.9 1.27 40.6 26000 M16 Closed

H* - Clamp travel

Modular Pitbull® Clamps
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Both versions are produced in two
sizes with holding forces of 3,600
and 6,000 lbs (16000 and 26000 N).

A B C D* E
breedte 

klemstuk
sleutel

koppel max. 
(Nm)

kracht 
(daN)

Ø  
werkstuk

koers 
(mm)

max. 
bewerkbaar

N* Ref.

10,16 11,43 25,4 6,35 18 25,4 M10 40,6 2.600 3,18 1,27 1,5 4 MBC.MPC.56077

15,24 16,26 38,1 9,52 19,6 38,1 M12 145,0 5.000 6,35 1,90 4,5 2 MBC.MPC.56088
D* = min. stukhoogtee 
N* = aantaal stukken
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Coinceurs compacts

90  kopal

Pour montage spécifique

B

D A
C

 Bride hyper 
compacte

Crampon Coinceur
 Course             Puissance  Couple
 de                  de serrage
Fixation serrage A B C D largeur  n. N/m Qté. type Réf.

       2800 1,8 8 Pointu en Acier MB-030
M 2,5 0,19 3,81 3,55 9,52 1,9 9,52 2800 1,8 8 Plat en Acier MB-032
       875 0,56 8 Plat en Laiton MB-034

       6600 5 8 Pointu en Acier MB-036
M 4 0,4 5,08 4,75 12,7 2,54 12,7 6600 5 8 Plat en Acier MB-038
       1750 2,8 8 Plat en Laiton MB-040

       16000 19,7 6 Pointu en Acier MB-044
M 6 0,61 7,62 7,11 19,05 3,81 19,05 16000 19,7 6 Plat en Acier MB-046
       4200 5,6 6 Plat en Laiton MB-048

       26000 40,6 4 Pointu en Acier MB-050
M 10 1,27 10,16 6,35 25,4 6,35 25,4

 26000 40,6 4 Plat en Acier MB-052

       52000 147 2 Pointu en Acier MB-054
M 12 1,9 15,24 9,52 38,1 9,52 38,1

 52000 147 2 Plat en Acier MB-056

Plat

Pointu

Bride

Joint,
relève la bride lors du 

desserrage

Vis

Crampon Coinceur  USInABLE
 Course  Goupille           Puissance  Couple
 de  d’usinage                 de serrage
Fixation serrage U Ø A B C D largeur  n. N/m Qté. type Réf.

M 10 1,27 1,5 3,18 10,16 11,43 25,4 6,35 25,4 26000 40,6 4 en Acier MB-057
M 12 1,9 4,5 6,35 15,24 16,26 38,1 9,52 38,1 37000 200 2 en Acier MB-058

B
D A

C

Goupille
d’usinage

du crampon

 Adaptez le
  crampon à
  votre pièce

5,2 tonnes
52000 Newton
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Both versions are produced in two
sizes with holding forces of 3,600
and 6,000 lbs (16000 and 26000 N).

Stift


